



## 2026 Study Aboard Term and Fee Schedules

## **Term Dates**

Semester 1 - Term 1	Tuesday 27 January – Thursday 2 April (10 weeks)
Semester 1 - Term 2	Monday 20 April – Friday 19 June (9 weeks)
Semester 2 - Term 3	Tuesday 14 July – Friday 18 September (10 weeks)
Semester 2 - Term 4	Tuesday 6 October – Thursday 3 December (9 weeks)

## Fee Schedule for 1 Term of Study

Tuition	
Application Fee – payable at the time of application (non-refundable)	\$550
Enrolment Confirmation Fee (non-refundable)	\$1200
Tuition Fees (per term)	\$9197
Course Levy	\$575
Non-Tuition	
Homestay Placement Fee	\$420
Homestay Fee	\$6,500
Student Airport Transfer Fee	\$350
Materials	\$150
Total Fees per term	\$18,922

All fees are quoted in Australian Dollars, are current at the time of printing and may be subject to change (please see our website for current fees). If the tuition fees are increased, you will be required to pay the new fees as they are updated.

Tuition fees are charged in one instalment, and payment is due on or before the first day of term.

On arrival, students will need to pay a uniform rental cost which is approximately \$500.

If a camp may occur during a student's study period, the student can attend for an additional maximum payment of \$1,200

GST: Most of the College's fees and charges are not subject to the Goods and Services Tax [GST]. Any GST included in charges is specifically identified on the account when rendered.

Students will not be permitted to commence or continue their course at the beginning of any term until all outstanding fees, charges or accounts are paid. No certificate/report will be issued where a student has an outstanding debt owing to the College.

COURAGE AND HOPE.

**FAITH AND INTEGRITY.** 

450 Wondall Road, Manly West, Brisbane, QLD 4179, Australia PO Box 84, Wynnum, QLD 4178

302 Manly Road, Manly West, Brisbane, Qld 4179, Australia PO Box 80, Wynnum, Qld 4178

+61 07 3390 8555 | mail@mbc.qld.edu.au | mbc.qld.edu.au

+610739069444 | admin@mbbc.qld.edu.au | mbbc.qld.edu.au

ABN: 94 723 829 515 CRICOS Code: 03771K

ABN: 32 104 373 631 CRICOS Code: 03772J